PCM2704, PCM2705
PCM2706, PCM2707
SLES081 – JUNE 2003
STEREO AUDIO DAC WITH USB INTERFACE,
SINGLE-ENDED HEADPHONE OUTPUT AND S/PDIF OUTPUT
FEATURES
� On-Chip USB Interface:
–  With Full-Speed Transceivers

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more susceptible to
damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE–LEAD PACKAGE CODE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
PCM2704DB SSOP 28 28DB 25°C to 85°C PCM2704
PCM2704DB Tube
PCM2704DB SSOP-28 28DB –25°C to 85°C PCM2704
PCM2704DBR Tape and reel
PCM2705DB SSOP 28 28DB 25°C to 85°C PCM2705
PCM2705DB Tube
PCM2705DB SSOP-28 28DB –25°C to 85°C PCM2705
PCM2705DBR Tape and reel
PCM2706PJT TQFP 32 32PJT 25°C to 85°C PCM2706
PCM2706PJT Tray
PCM2706PJT TQFP-32 32PJT –25°C to 85°C PCM2706
PCM2706PJTR Tape and reel
PCM2707PJT TQFP 32 32PJT 25°C to 85°C PCM2707
PCM2707PJT Tray
PCM2707PJT TQFP-32 32PJT –25°C to 85°C PCM2707
PCM2707PJTR Tape and reel
(1) For the most current specification and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
UNITS